01-20-1999



- 1	Patent and Trademark Office	į	
		9	<b></b> 0
d original	documents or copy the eof.	23	5
ess of r	eceiving party(ies):	72	
ral Elec	tric Company	)6(	To the state of
	<u> </u>	ب	

FORM PTO 1595 1-31 -32		ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMPatent and Trader	MMERCE mark Office
To the Honorable Commission 1009446	663	ed original documents or copy the eof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	<del></del>	address of receiving party(ies):	n
Johannes M. van Oort	1	leneral Electric Company	9
Paul S. Thompson			
	Internal Add	iress:	<u> </u>
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X			
3 Nature of conveyance:	Street Addre	ess: One River Road	
Assignment Merger			
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Suba	State: N.V. ZID: 1	10245
Other	Oity. Selle.	nectady State: NY ZIP: 1	12345
Execution Date: Jan 5, 1999 Jan 5, 1999	Additional ni-me(s	s) & address(es) attached? Yes X	No
		<b>—</b>	
4 Application number(s) or patent number(s):	1225 1	163	
If this document is being filed together with a new ap	plication, the exec	cution date of the application is:	
Jan 5, 1999 Jan 5, 1999	<del> </del>		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Paten	it No.(s)	
Additional numbers attac	oned? Tyes 🔀	No 1/5/99	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number	r of applications and patents invol	ved:
Name: General Electric Company	7 7 1 1 (0)	0550.44	
Internal Address: CRD Patent Docket Rm. 4A59	l —	7 CFR 3.41	
Bldg. K-1, Salamone	Enclos	ed	
P.O. Box 8	Author	rized to be charged to deposit acc	ount
Street Address: One Research Circle	8. Deposit acco		
		07-0868	
City: Schenectady State: NY ZIP: 12301			
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing	g information is tru	ue and correct and any attached c	ору із
a true copy of the original document.	;	. 1	>-
Douglas E. Erickson	gh, 7 2	January 5, 1999	
	Signature		
Total nun ber d	ot pages including cove	er sheet, attachments and document 3	
DMB No 0651-0011 (exp 4/94)			
	ach his portion		<del></del>
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Commissioner of P		amarks	
Box Assignments	atents and Trad	emaiks	
Washington, D.C. 2	0231		

**REEL: 9699 FRAME: 0498** 

ACCIONIMENT		Docket Number
ASSIGNMENT		RD-26,760
In consideration of One Dollar and Other good and valuable consider	ration, of which	l acknowledge receipt, I (we)
Johannes Martinus van Oort	of Niskayur	a, New York
Paul Shadforth Thompson	of Stephent	own, New York
	of	
·	of of	
	of of	
	of of	
	of	
	of	
	of	
sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporatio		s and assigns the entire right title and
interest in and to the improvements in:	n, its successors	s and assigns the entire right, title and
THERMO-ELECTRICAL DEHUMIDIFIER		
		· ———
invented by me (us), as described in the application for United States	s patent	
executed concurrently herewith, or	•	
U.S. Serial No.:, filed		
, mod		
and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any an	d all countries, i	ncluding all divisions, reissues,
continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting	g from the filing	of said United States application, and
authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors or ass	issue any pater ians and agree i	its on said improvements or resulting
consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will communica	te to said Comp	any or its representatives or nominees any
facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any le	gal proceeding,	sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional
continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and gene successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper pat	rally do everythii ent protection fo	ng possible to aid said Company, its r said improvements in all countries
	_1	Tall mprovemente in an obtaining.
01-05-1999	phan	nes Martines van Part
	Johann	nes Maybus van Oort
State of New York SS:		
·		
County of Schenectady		
This day of I among	., 99	
day of unusuy	, 19 <u>//</u> _, t	pefore me personally came the
above-named Johannes Martinus van Oort	to me pe	rsonally known as the individual who
executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me free will for the purposes therein set forth.	e that he/she e	xecuted the same of his/her own
SUSAN ZAMPIER		•
Notary Public in the State of New York	usan M.	Jampier)
Seal Qualified in Saratoga Co. No. 01ZA5069047	(N	otary Public)
My Commission Expires Nov. 11, 2000	·	DATENT

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 9699 FRAME: 0499

ASSIGNMENT	RD-26,760
1/5/99 95 8hm	<del>/</del>
Paul Sha	adforth Thompson
State of New York SS:	
County of Schenectady	
This	, before me personally came
the above-named to individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to	ome personally known as the ome that he/she executed the
same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.	
SUSAN ZAMPIER  Notary Public In the State of New York  Qualified in Saratoga Co.  Seal  No. 01ZA5069047  My Commission Expires Nov. 11, 2000  (No	otary Public)
Date	-
State of) SS:	
County of)	
This, 19	_, before me personally came
the above-namedto individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.	me personally known as the ome that he/she executed the
Seal (No	tary Public)
Date	<del></del>
State of) SS:	
County of)	
This, 19	_, before me personally came
individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to	me personally known as the one that he/she executed the
same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.	

Page 2 of 2

**RECORDED: 01/05/1999** 

PATENT

**Docket Number** 

**REEL: 9699 FRAME: 0500**